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First Name Last Name Email Title Organization City State
Kelli Adams kelli.adams@valir.com Chief People & 

Culture Officer
Valir Oklahoma City OK

Ann Belvin abelvin@signethealth.com Vice President of 
Talent Engagement

Signet Health 
(acquired Diamond 
Healthcare in 2021)

Richmond VA

Tracy Clarke clarket@hutchclinic.com Executive Strategist 
and Consultant

Hutchinson Clinic Bremerton WA

Celine Craig ccraig@kdmc.org Chief Human 
Resources and 
Regulatory Officer

King's Daughters 
Medical Center

Brookhaven MS

Brandon Dang brandon.dang@chkd.org Director - Total 
Compensation

Children's Hospital of 
The King's Daughter

Norfolk VA

Kristine DiFiore kdifiore@caredimensions.org CHRO CARE DIMENSIONS Danvers MA
Theresa  (Terri) Drye drye@rowan.edu CHRO Rowan 

University/Rowan 
Medicine/Cooper 
School of Medicine at 
Rowan University

Glassboro NJ

Emily Endert eendert@covenantwoods.com Corporate Director of 
Human Resources

Covenant Woods Mechanicsville VA

Mike Garrett mgarrett@ahc.cc Vice President of 
Human Resources

American HealthCare, 
LLC

Roanoke VA

Cheryl Goodell cheryl.goodell@gmail.com Chief Human 
Resources Officer

Trinity Health Muksegon MI

Jennifer Griveas Jgriveas@elizajen.org Chief Human 
Resources Officer & 
General Counsel

Eliza Jennings Senior 
Care Network

Olmstead Township OH

Cathy Henesey cathy.henesey@adventhealth.com Vice President, 
Talent Acquisition | 
HR Shared Services

AdventHealth Altamonte Springs FL

Thomas (T) Clay Jones tclayjones@yahoo.com CHRO ERH Healthcare Savannah GA
Greg Maras gmaras@mmchs.org Vice President 

Human Resources
Meadville Medical 
Center

Meadville PA
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Theresa Mazzaro tmazzaro@jhhc.com Senior Talent 
Acquisition Specialist

Johns Hopkins 
HealthCare of Johns 
Hopkins Health System

Vancouver WA

Carl McDonald camcdonald@browardhealth.org Chief Human 
Resources Officer

Broward Health Margate FL

Adrienne Mitchell abmitchell@mcw.edu VP, Chief People 
Officer

Medical College of 
Wisconsin

Milwaukee WI

Nicole Russ nicole.russ@aultman.com Vice President of 
Human Resources

Aultman Health 
Foundation

Canton OH

Brian Smith bdsmith@lexhealth.org Vice President, 
Human Resources

Lexington Medical 
Center

West Columbia SC

Octavia Williams-Blake owilliams@mcleodhealth.org SVP & CHRO McLeod Health Florence SC
Diana Wohlfahrt diana.wohlfahrt@nashvilleha.org CHRO Nashville General 

Hospital
Nashville TN

John Zubiena john_Zubiena@whhs.com Chief Human 
Resources Officer

Washington Hospital 
Healthcare System

Fremont CA


